right-of-way of any subdivision street be less than fifty (50) feet in width; 

b.   Street intersections shall be as nearly at right angles as possible with no street intersection being at 
any angle of less than sixty (60) degrees; 

c.   Street intersections with centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet shall not be 
permitted; 

d.   Streets shall be reserved at strategic locations to provide for future access to adjoining properties 
which may be subdivided in the future. Each street connection shall intersect property lines at a ninety 
(90) degree angle or as otherwise approved by approving authority;

[...]

including but not limited to sewer, water, gas, electricity, cable television, 
telephone. 

11.   Bed and breakfast lodging. 

12.   Public streets. 

13.   Confined livestock facilities subject to the following conditions: 
a.   Located more than one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from any house not on the property owned 
by the applicant; 
b.   Located more than two thousand five hundred (2,500) feet from a public place such as a school or 
church; 

c.   Located more than one thousand (1,000) feet from a perennial stream as indicated on the 7.5 minute 
U.S.G.S. topographic survey maps; 
d.   Located more than one thousand (1,000) feet from a state maintained road;

[...]

weddings, receptions, teas, birthday parties, anniversary parties, baby showers, wedding 
showers, corporate parties, dinner theater at tax map parcel 137-A-72A as recommended by the Planning 
Commission with the following proffers: 

(1) All events shall be limited to one-hundred and twenty five (125) guests; 
(2) Outdoor tents and other entertainment equipment shall be removed within 72 hours of an 

event; 
(3) Outdoor amplified music shall conclude by 9:00 P.M.; 
(4) All events shall be over no later than 10:00 P.M. 
(5) All outdoor lighting will be glare-shielded and directed so as to prevent illumination across